505540807 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5587604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HYOGO COLLEGE OF MEDICINE	06/20/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	21-24, KORIMOTO 1-CHOME
City:	KAGOSHIMA-SHI, KAGOSHIMA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	890-8580
Name:	OSAKA UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1-1, YAMADAOKA
Street Address: City:	1-1, YAMADAOKA SUITA-SHI, OSAKA
	· ·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9212169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: mgreer@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN KILYK, JR.

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 718440

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN KILYK, JR.

SIGNATURE: /John Kilyk, Jr./

DATE SIGNED: 06/24/2019

PATENT 505540807 REEL: 049568 FRAME: 0412

Total Attachments: 1

source = Assignment - Hyogoto Kagoshima Univand Osaka University #page 1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049568 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HYOGO COLLEGE OF MEDICINE of 1-1, Mukogawa-cho, Nishinomiya-shi, Hyogo 663-8501 Japan (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), co-owns U.S. Patent 9,212,169, which issued on December 15, 2015, and is entitled "Benzimidazole Derivative and Use Thereof" (hereinafter referred to as Patent Property), and

WHEREAS, KAGOSHIMA UNIVERSITY of 21-24, Korimoto 1-chome, Kagoshimashi, Kagoshima 890-8580 Japan, and OSAKA UNIVERSITY of 1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita-shi, Osaka 565-0871 Japan (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignee), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the Patent Property,

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in, to, and under the Patent Property, including any and all rights to sue and seek damages for past infringement of the Patent Property, as well as any reissue, reexamination, post-grant review, or inter partes- review thereof,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this Assignment, and Assignor will, upon request and at Assignee's expense, execute such additional documents and do such additional acts as may be necessary to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this Assignment,

The terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto, and

U.S. law governs this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its duly authorized officers to hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date June 20, 2019

Name: Chikara TASHIRO

Title: General Director Authorized Officer of

HYOGO COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

Page 1 of 1